UNIVERSITY OF NIGERIA, NSUKKA

OFFICE OF THE REGISTRAR (ADMISSIONYS)
2023/2024 VIRSUALLY IMPAIRED CANDIDATES’ ADMISSION LIST

The University of Nigeria, Nsukka hereby offers Provisional Admission to the following

PUTME Virtually Impaired Candidate into her various first Degree Programmes for the
2023/2024 Academic Session.

FACULTY OF ARTS

SN

JAMB NO

202330077942EA

202331308500CA

202331545060GF

202331271406FA

202331274832CA

202331106690HF

2023313641771IA

8 202331152381JF

FULLNAME

NWAOKORO CHRISTIAN CHISOM

IFEJIOHA OLUCHUKWU ANTHONIA

UGWOKE LOVETH IFEBUCHE

AJUGBA AGHOWUIA SHIRLEY

YAAN VIRGINIA DOOFAN

ODO LOVETH ONYINYECHI

EGBE SOMTO CHARLES

NDUDIM VICTOR CHINONSO

FACULTY OF BASIC MEDICAL SCIENCES

SN

JAMB NO

202331232477EA

202331218858CA

202330753727HF

202331228062HF

FULLNAME

ONWUDIWE CHINONYE VIVIAN

UDEZE ADAORA MARY-ISABEL

NDUKA SOLUCHUKWU IFUNANYA

EZENECHE CHIOMA VIVIAN

DEPARTMENT

ENGLISH AND LITERARY STUDIES

HISTORY AND INTERNATIONAL

STUDIES

IGBO

MASS COMMUNICATION

MASS COMMUNICATION

MASS COMMUNICATION

MASS COMMUNICATION

THEATRE AND FILM STUDIES

DEPARTMENT

HUMAN ANATOMY

HUMAN PHYSIOLOGY

HUMAN PHYSIOLOGY

HUMAN PHYSIOLOGY

Uploaded to https://segioonlineservices.com.ng/



10

11

202330638921CA

202330159936]A

202330180797JF

202331369574HF

202331236723JA

202331326218GF

2023305022411IF

PRICE SYLVER OGOCHINYERE

OZOEMENAM FAVOUR

CHUKWUEZUGOROM

CHUKWUEKE CHIZARAM SHILOH

UMEH PRECIOUS CHUKWUDUMEBI

ANUMUDU CHIEMELIE VICTOR

OGBU SOROMJACHUKWUMMA

EGOTANWA CHUKWUEMEKA JUDE

FACULTY OF BIOLOGICAL SCIENCES

SN

10

JAMB NO

202331085079CA

202330521537DA

202330873105HA

202330373444GF

202330650013EA

202330160999JF

202330694602GA

202330447051GA

202330883339BA

202330441439JF
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FULLNAME

NWEKE MMESOMA SCHOLASTICA

AGBO CHINAZA JOY

INEH ZION CHIAGOZIE

IFEWULU CHIDERA MICHAEL

EZEMA CHIEGE EMMANUELLA

UKOJI CONFIDENCE IFUNANYA

OFONAGORO EZINNE FRANCISCA

IKEGBUNAM ONYINYE FRANCES

NNADI PRECIOUS ADUGO

NWITE CHIEMERIE GABRIEL

HUMAN PHYSIOLOGY

HUMAN PHYSIOLOGY

HUMAN PHYSIOLOGY

HUMAN PHYSIOLOGY

HUMAN PHYSIOLOGY

HUMAN PHYSIOLOGY

HUMAN PHYSIOLOGY

DEPARTMENT

BIOCHEMISTRY

BIOCHEMISTRY

BIOCHEMISTRY

BIOCHEMISTRY

MICROBIOLOGY

MICROBIOLOGY

MICROBIOLOGY

MICROBIOLOGY

MICROBIOLOGY

MICROBIOLOGY



FACULTY OF EDUCATION
SN JAMB NO FULLNAME
1 202330359688GF ABBA CHIGOZIE JOYCE
2 202331057783IA MOSES NOAH OTOHINOYI
3 202331101348JA ODOH MARYANN NNENNA
4 202330244491GF UKPAI CHIKODINAAKA PRINCESS
FACULTY OF ENGINEERING

SN JAMB NO FULLNAME
1 202330765483AF ONUAH AUGUSTINE CHIBUIKE
2 202330617026FF CHUKWU CHINEDU EMMANUEL
FACULTY OF HEALTH SCIENCE AND TECHNOLOGY

SN JAMB NO FULLNAME
1 202331223613JA ANYIGOR JACINTA BLESSING
2 202330032205GA OKECHUKWU STEPHANIE CHISOM
FACULTY OF PHYSICAL SCIENCES

SN JAMB NO FULLNAME

1 202331221107IA IFEADI FELIX IFEANYI

NWADINIGWE KOSISOCHUKWU
2 202331365537CF JOHN

3 202330162445IF PATRICK SHALOM CHIGAEMEZU

DEPARTMENT

GUIDANCE AND COUNSELLING

SPECIAL EDUCATION

SPECIAL EDUCATION

SPECIAL EDUCATION

DEPARTMENT

ELECTRICAL ENGINEERING

MECHANICAL ENGINEERING

DEPARTMENT

MEDICAL LABORATORY SCIENCE

MEDICAL LABORATORY SCIENCE

DEPARTMENT

COMPUTER SCIENCE

COMPUTER SCIENCE

COMPUTER SCIENCE
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FACULTY OF SOCIAL SCIENCES

SN

10

11

12

13

14

15

16

17

JAMB NO

202331105407DA

202331502344IF

202331105407DA

202331237337GA

202330948217EF

202330564780DF

202331223255HF

202330142006GA

202331541820CA

202330329192HA

202330911038CF

2023311345991F

202330271193DA

202330958215CF

20233148861IA

202330529071HF

202330442709BF

FULLNAME

NZOMIWU JOHNPAUL KENECHUKWU

UDEAGBARA IKECHUKWU ANDREW

NZOMIWU JOHNPAUL KENECHUKWU

IGBOKWE NNAMDI DANIEL

JOHN IFEANYI FRANKLIN

AKINWALE PAUL JESUDEMILADE

UMEJI CHIMDUMEBI GENEVIEVE

OKEREKE JOY NNEKA

ONYEJEKWE OGECHUKWU BLESSING

OZOBIALU CHUKWUEMEKA

ONOJA CLARET OJONIDE

ENENTA CHETACHUKWU FAITH

EGWU ISRAEL OCHE

FELIX UDOMA FAVOUR

IZUOGU HENRY CHIMAOBI

OKOBI EMMANUEL IFECHUKWUDE

NWEZE ANNE AMARACHI

DEPARTMENT

ECONOMICS

ECONOMICS

ECONOMICS

POLITICAL SCIENCE

POLITICAL SCIENCE

POLITICAL SCIENCE

PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION AND
LOCAL GOVERNMENT

PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION AND
LOCAL GOVERNMENT

PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION AND
LOCAL GOVERNMENT

PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION AND
LOCAL GOVERNMENT

PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION AND
LOCAL GOVERNMENT

PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION AND
LOCAL GOVERNMENT

PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION AND
LOCAL GOVERNMENT

PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION AND
LOCAL GOVERNMENT

PUBLIC ADMINISTRATION AND
LOCAL GOVERNMENT

SOCIOLOGY AND ANTHROPOLOGY

SOCIOLOGY AND ANTHROPOLOGY
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INSTRUCTIONS TO CANDIDATES RECOMMENDED FOR PROVISIONAL ADMISSION
FOR THE 2023/2024 ACADEMIC SESSION

Candidates listed above are required to adopt the following:

1)  All candidates are STRICTLY advised to URGENTLY upload their O/Level results into JAMB
Portal using a JAMB approved CBT Center, if they have not done so, and confirm that the upload
has been effected in CAPS. Note that candidates’ admission cannot be processed until proper upload

of O/Level results are done.

2)  All candidates who were provisionally recommended for admission in courses other than the ones
they applied to JAMB (Advert/Shopping or Supplementary) should, as a matter of urgency, access
JAMB CAPS in an accredited CBT Center and do change of course from their original courses of
application to JAMB to the courses recommended, print and drop their admission status from CAPS
to the Admissions Office to enable them to be recommended in CAPS which is the only authentic

way of gaining admission.
3)  After complying with 1 to 2 above the candidates should subsequently do the followings:

a)Visit the JAMB Portal and accept your admission on CAPS by clicking “Accept Admission”.
Candidates who fail to accept their admission on JAMB CAPS would not be issued JAMB

Admission Letter and would be deemed as not admitted.

b) Visit the University of Nigeria website (www.unn.edu.ng) or portal (unnportal.edu.ng), log in your
JAMB Registration number to generate and download a Payment Invoice which contains a
Remitta number, the invoice will enable you to make payment at any Commercial Bank, including

UNN Microfinance Bank.

c)With the Payment Invoice, candidates are requested to pay Thirty Thousand Naira Only (N30,
000.00) acceptance fee. Ensure that the Invoice number is keyed in appropriately at the Bank and

obtain a confirmation slip containing your Confirmation number and Invoice number.

d) Visit the University of Nigeria website (www.unn.edu.ng) or portal (unnportal.edu.ng) again and
login your JAMB Registration Number, the Confirmation Number and Invoice Number, then print

the Admission slip and complete the Acceptance Form online.

e)Proceed with other fee payments and registration as indicated on the University of Nigeria website.

f) Candidates should note that this admission is provisional.

g) Ifatany time in future, including final year, it is discovered that any candidate does not possess the
minimum university and the faculty/departmental entry requirements for the course as prescribed
by the Senate of the University, and published in JAMB Brochure, the offer of admission will be

withdrawn.

(Signed)

Dr. (Mrs.) C.N. Nnebedum, FIIA, FCAL, MA, FA, MAHA (UK)
Registrar
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